

BID SUMMARY

Project #77123: Alder Drive at EID Canal Bridge Replacement

Contract No. PW 15-31110  
Project No. 77123  
Project Types Bridge Replacement Project

Begin Advertisement: 6/15/2016  
Bid Opening: 7/7/16  
Anticipated Award: 8/2/2016

|          |   |           |                                          |                 | Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc. |              | Lorang Brothers Construction, Inc. |              | Vikin Construction Company, Inc. |              | Rapid Construction, Inc. dba Rapid General Engineering |              |              |
|----------|---|-----------|------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|
| Item No. |   | Item Code | Item Description                         | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity                      | Unit Price   | Item Total                         | Unit Price   | Item Total                       | Unit Price   | Item Total                                             | Unit Price   | Item Total   |
| 1        |   | 072007    | Excavation Safety                        | LS              | 1                                       | \$ 6,800.00  | \$ 6,800.00                        | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00                      | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00                                            | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00  |
| 2        |   | 080050    | Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method) | LS              | 1                                       | \$ 720.00    | \$ 720.00                          | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00                      | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00                                            | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00  |
| 3        |   | 120090    | Construction Area Signs                  | LS              | 1                                       | \$ 5,170.00  | \$ 5,170.00                        | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00                      | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 7,500.00                                            | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 9,000.00  |
| 4        | P | 120100    | Traffic Control System                   | LS              | 1                                       | \$ 29,540.00 | \$ 29,540.00                       | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00                     | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00                                           | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00  |
| 5        |   | 129000    | Temporary Railing (Type K)               | LF              | 110                                     | \$ 51.00     | \$ 5,610.00                        | \$ 45.00     | \$ 4,950.00                      | \$ 80.00     | \$ 8,800.00                                            | \$ 100.00    | \$ 11,000.00 |
| 6        |   | 129110A   | Temporary Crash Cushion (Absorb 350)     | EA              | 1                                       | \$ 10,260.00 | \$ 10,260.00                       | \$ 4,900.00  | \$ 4,900.00                      | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 6,500.00                                            | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00  |
| 7        |   | 128651    | Portable Changeable Message Sign         | SWD             | 170                                     | \$ 58.00     | \$ 9,860.00                        | \$ 85.00     | \$ 14,450.00                     | \$ 40.00     | \$ 6,800.00                                            | \$ 75.00     | \$ 12,750.00 |
| 8        | P | 130100    | Job Site Management                      | LS              | 1                                       | \$ 12,300.00 | \$ 12,300.00                       | \$ 5,450.00  | \$ 5,450.00                      | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00                                           | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| 9        |   | 130200    | Prepare Water Pollution Control Program  | LS              | 1                                       | \$ 710.00    | \$ 710.00                          | \$ 700.00    | \$ 700.00                        | \$ 580.00    | \$ 580.00                                              | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 10       |   | 141000    | Temporary Fence (Type ESA)               | LF              | 200                                     | \$ 2.80      | \$ 560.00                          | \$ 5.00      | \$ 1,000.00                      | \$ 7.00      | \$ 1,400.00                                            | \$ 4.00      | \$ 800.00    |
| 11       |   | 149001A   | Prepare Fugitive Dust Plan               | LS              | 1                                       | \$ 180.00    | \$ 180.00                          | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00                      | \$ 750.00    | \$ 750.00                                              | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 22,500.00 |
| 12       |   | 150742    | Remove Roadside Sign                     | EA              | 12                                      | \$ 123.00    | \$ 1,476.00                        | \$ 173.00    | \$ 2,076.00                      | \$ 150.00    | \$ 1,800.00                                            | \$ 100.00    | \$ 1,200.00  |
| 13       |   | 150812    | Remove Pipe                              | LF              | 28                                      | \$ 17.00     | \$ 476.00                          | \$ 35.00     | \$ 980.00                        | \$ 40.00     | \$ 1,120.00                                            | \$ 35.00     | \$ 980.00    |
| 14       |   | 153103    | Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement     | SQYD            | 280                                     | \$ 20.00     | \$ 5,600.00                        | \$ 21.00     | \$ 5,880.00                      | \$ 33.00     | \$ 9,240.00                                            | \$ 33.00     | \$ 9,240.00  |
| 15       |   | 153248A   | Remove Concrete (Mailbox)                | SF              | 22                                      | \$ 33.00     | \$ 726.00                          | \$ 10.00     | \$ 220.00                        | \$ 35.00     | \$ 770.00                                              | \$ 45.00     | \$ 990.00    |
| 16       |   | 157550    | Bridge Removal                           | LS              | 1                                       | \$ 38,810.00 | \$ 38,810.00                       | \$ 23,700.00 | \$ 23,700.00                     | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00                                           | \$ 53,000.00 | \$ 53,000.00 |
| 17       |   | 160102    | Clearing & Grubbing                      | LS              | 1                                       | \$ 13,680.00 | \$ 13,680.00                       | \$ 25,420.50 | \$ 25,420.50                     | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00                                           | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 |

BID SUMMARY

Project #77123: Alder Drive at EID Canal Bridge Replacement

Contract No. PW 15-31110  
Project No. 77123  
Project Types Bridge Replacement Project

Begin Advertisement: 6/15/2016  
Bid Opening: 7/7/16  
Anticipated Award: 8/2/2016

|          |     |           |                                                               |                 | Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc. |             | Lorang Brothers Construction, Inc. |             | Vikin Construction Company, Inc. |             | Rapid Construction, Inc. dba Rapid General Engineering |             |              |
|----------|-----|-----------|---------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------|
| Item No. |     | Item Code | Item Description                                              | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity                      | Unit Price  | Item Total                         | Unit Price  | Item Total                       | Unit Price  | Item Total                                             | Unit Price  | Item Total   |
| 18       |     | 160102A   | Tree Removal                                                  | EA              | 12                                      | \$ 2,810.00 | \$ 33,720.00                       | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00                     | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 21,600.00                                           | \$ 600.00   | \$ 7,200.00  |
| 19       | F   | 190101    | Roadway Excavation                                            | CY              | 266                                     | \$ 79.00    | \$ 21,014.00                       | \$ 192.00   | \$ 51,072.00                     | \$ 225.00   | \$ 59,850.00                                           | \$ 65.00    | \$ 17,290.00 |
| 20       | F   | 190185A   | Shoulder Backing (Class 2 AB)                                 | CY              | 6                                       | \$ 256.00   | \$ 1,536.00                        | \$ 150.00   | \$ 900.00                        | \$ 80.00    | \$ 480.00                                              | \$ 300.00   | \$ 1,800.00  |
| 21       | F   | 192003    | Structure Excavation (Headwall)                               | CY              | 45                                      | \$ 96.00    | \$ 4,320.00                        | \$ 167.00   | \$ 7,515.00                      | \$ 450.00   | \$ 20,250.00                                           | \$ 165.00   | \$ 7,425.00  |
| 22       | F   | 192025    | Structure Excavation (Culvert)                                | CY              | 25                                      | \$ 96.00    | \$ 2,400.00                        | \$ 186.00   | \$ 4,650.00                      | \$ 250.00   | \$ 6,250.00                                            | \$ 175.00   | \$ 4,375.00  |
| 23       | F   | 193003    | Structure Backfill (Bridge)                                   | CY              | 40                                      | \$ 135.00   | \$ 5,400.00                        | \$ 152.00   | \$ 6,080.00                      | \$ 400.00   | \$ 16,000.00                                           | \$ 180.00   | \$ 7,200.00  |
| 24       | F   | 193004A   | Structure Backfill (Pervious & Bedding)                       | CY              | 45                                      | \$ 165.00   | \$ 7,425.00                        | \$ 782.00   | \$ 35,190.00                     | \$ 250.00   | \$ 11,250.00                                           | \$ 325.00   | \$ 14,625.00 |
| 25       | F   | 193006    | Structure Backfill (Slurry Cement)                            | CY              | 80                                      | \$ 270.00   | \$ 21,600.00                       | \$ 390.00   | \$ 31,200.00                     | \$ 200.00   | \$ 16,000.00                                           | \$ 160.00   | \$ 12,800.00 |
| 26       |     | 210430    | Hydroseed                                                     | SF              | 4,000                                   | \$ 0.40     | \$ 1,600.00                        | \$ 0.40     | \$ 1,600.00                      | \$ 0.35     | \$ 1,400.00                                            | \$ 0.46     | \$ 1,840.00  |
| 27       |     | 260203    | Class 2 Aggregate Base                                        | CY              | 175                                     | \$ 113.00   | \$ 19,775.00                       | \$ 165.00   | \$ 28,875.00                     | \$ 150.00   | \$ 26,250.00                                           | \$ 125.00   | \$ 21,875.00 |
| 28       |     | 390132    | Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)                                      | TON             | 255                                     | \$ 199.00   | \$ 50,745.00                       | \$ 165.00   | \$ 42,075.00                     | \$ 150.00   | \$ 38,250.00                                           | \$ 235.00   | \$ 59,925.00 |
| 29       |     | 394076    | Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type E)                                 | LF              | 41                                      | \$ 54.00    | \$ 2,214.00                        | \$ 50.00    | \$ 2,050.00                      | \$ 40.00    | \$ 1,640.00                                            | \$ 55.00    | \$ 2,255.00  |
| 30       | F   | 510092    | Structural Concrete (Headwall)                                | CY              | 10                                      | \$ 2,480.00 | \$ 24,800.00                       | \$ 2,690.00 | \$ 26,900.00                     | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 53,000.00                                           | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 34,000.00 |
| 31       | P-F | 520101    | Bar Reinforcing Steel                                         | LB              | 675                                     | \$ 2.50     | \$ 1,687.50                        | \$ 4.00     | \$ 2,700.00                      | \$ 7.00     | \$ 4,725.00                                            | \$ 10.00    | \$ 6,750.00  |
| 32       |     | 566011    | Roadside Sign - One Post                                      | EA              | 12                                      | \$ 400.00   | \$ 4,800.00                        | \$ 375.00   | \$ 4,500.00                      | \$ 300.00   | \$ 3,600.00                                            | \$ 550.00   | \$ 6,600.00  |
| 33       |     | 652320    | 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III, Rubber Gasket Joint) | LF              | 144                                     | \$ 79.00    | \$ 11,376.00                       | \$ 215.00   | \$ 30,960.00                     | \$ 150.00   | \$ 21,600.00                                           | \$ 450.00   | \$ 64,800.00 |
| 34       | P   | 665012    | 12" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" Thick)                      | LF              | 27                                      | \$ 77.00    | \$ 2,079.00                        | \$ 107.00   | \$ 2,889.00                      | \$ 225.00   | \$ 6,075.00                                            | \$ 120.00   | \$ 3,240.00  |

BID SUMMARY

Project #77123: Alder Drive at EID Canal Bridge Replacement

|               |                            |
|---------------|----------------------------|
| Contract No.  | PW 15-31110                |
| Project No.   | 77123                      |
| Project Types | Bridge Replacement Project |

|                      |           |
|----------------------|-----------|
| Begin Advertisement: | 6/15/2016 |
| Bid Opening:         | 7/7/16    |
| Anticipated Award:   | 8/2/2016  |

|          |   |           |                                                                 |                 |                    | Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc. |               | Lorang Brothers Construction, Inc. |               | Vikin Construction Company, Inc. |               | Rapid Construction, Inc. dba Rapid General Engineering |               |
|----------|---|-----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| Item No. |   | Item Code | Item Description                                                | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price                              | Item Total    | Unit Price                         | Item Total    | Unit Price                       | Item Total    | Unit Price                                             | Item Total    |
| 35       | F | 721026    | Rock Slope Protection (Backing No. 1, Method B)                 | CY              | 10                 | \$ 274.00                               | \$ 2,740.00   | \$ 170.00                          | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 500.00                        | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 300.00                                              | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 36       | P | 729011    | Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Class 8)                          | SY              | 40                 | \$ 10.10                                | \$ 404.00     | \$ 7.00                            | \$ 280.00     | \$ 2.00                          | \$ 80.00      | \$ 9.00                                                | \$ 360.00     |
| 37       |   | 731516    | Minor Concrete (Driveway)                                       | CY              | 2                  | \$ 4,806.00                             | \$ 9,612.00   | \$ 4,000.00                        | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 1,700.00                      | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 1,400.00                                            | \$ 2,800.00   |
| 38       | P | 832007    | Midwest Guardrail System (Wood Post)                            | LF              | 150                | \$ 135.00                               | \$ 20,250.00  | \$ 135.00                          | \$ 20,250.00  | \$ 110.00                        | \$ 16,500.00  | \$ 120.00                                              | \$ 18,000.00  |
| 39       |   | 846001    | 4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility) | LF              | 329                | \$ 3.70                                 | \$ 1,217.30   | \$ 2.50                            | \$ 822.50     | \$ 2.00                          | \$ 658.00     | \$ 4.00                                                | \$ 1,316.00   |
| 40       |   | 846012    | Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility) | SF              | 131                | \$ 12.30                                | \$ 1,611.30   | \$ 23.00                           | \$ 3,013.00   | \$ 20.00                         | \$ 2,620.00   | \$ 9.00                                                | \$ 1,179.00   |
| 41       | P | 999990    | Mobilization                                                    | LS              | 1                  | \$ 58,060.00                            | \$ 58,060.00  | \$ 58,500.00                       | \$ 58,500.00  | \$ 51,000.00                     | \$ 51,000.00  | \$ 64,150.00                                           | \$ 64,150.00  |
|          |   |           | TOTAL                                                           |                 |                    |                                         | \$ 452,864.10 |                                    | \$ 517,448.00 |                                  | \$ 520,738.00 |                                                        | \$ 567,765.00 |

- FFinal Pay Quantity
- PItem Eligible for Partial Payment
- LSLump Sum
- SWDSign Working Day